COWTOWN

QUALIFIER
FEB 19-20, 2011
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On Feb. 19-20", 2011, Cowtown will
host the Texas ASA Qualifier for our
region. Please go to the following website,
http://texasasafederation.com/index.htm,
for rules and more info. Please stay tuned
for work party times and dates for both the

ASA Qualifier shoot and the Winter

Traditional shoot.




5TH ANNUAL COWTOWN BOWMEN
TRADITIONAL SHOOT

Date: Feb. 27th. & 28th. 2011

Registration: Opens by 8:00 am. The Practice Range will also be open by 8:00 am.
(Both Days)

Format: 50 3-D Animals w/3 Mulligan @ $1.00 each.

Shoot Times: California Start 8:00 am. (Both Days)
* (Score Cards in by Sundown Saturday.) * (Score Cards in by 1:00 pm. Sunday.)

Shoot Fees: $20.00 a round. Register at the Range. (12 yrs. and under FREE.)
Pre-Register (at the shoot) to Shoot 3 Rounds for $45.00 (ALL AROUND)
All of our Tournaments and Events are Rain or Shine!
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Classes:

Male / Female - Longbow - Open
Male / Female - Longbow - Wood
Male / Female - Recurve - Open

Male / Female - Recurve - Wood
Male / Female - Primitive

Youth 13-17 yrs. (1 Class)

Cubs 12 and under.

Awards: A
Class: 1st., 2nd., & 3rd. Place BELT BUCKLE. (Gold, Silver, Bronze) Adult / Youth
* Only one award per shooter for Class competition.

ALL AROUND: 1st., 2nd., & 3rd. Place Male / 1ST Place for Female . ( YOU MUST
COMPETE IN 3 DIFFERENT CLASSES TO COMPETE FOR ALL AROUND AWARD)

Activities: * Novelty Shoots!*
Concessions will be available at the Range.

For More Information: Please Contact: Bob Tallon @ (817) 293-2453 or
Todd Pool- huntinpool@msn.com
Or visit: www.cowtownbowmen.com

DIRECTIONS: 9900 Watercress Dr. Fort Worth, TX. 76108

Exit Loop 820 at Silver Creek Road

Go 4 miles to Watercress Drive. Bear right off of Silver Creek Road onto Watercress
Drive. The Range is located on the left at 9900 Watercress Drive

Vendors: If you are an Archery related vendor and would like to set up a table or
display we would love to have you. There are no charges to set up a space. You
would need to furnish your own tables. Please contact us in advance if you would like
have a space at one of our events.




2011 COWTOWN BOWMEN SHOOT SCHEDULE

Feb. 19-20, 2011
Feb. 26-27, 2011

- Texas ASA West Qualifier
- Winter Traditional Shoot

March 13th, 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot #1

April 23" [Sat], 2011 - 50™ Cowtown Bowmen Anniversary Archery Festival
May 1%, 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot # 2

June 18" [Sat], 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot # 3

June 25-26, 2011 - Recurve Championship Shoot

July 31%, 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot # 4

Aug. 21%,2011 - Cowtown Bowmen Club Championship
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Range Location

9900 Watercress Drive
Fort Worth, TX. 76108
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2010 COWTOWN BOWMEN CLUB OFFICER LIST

CLUB OFFICERS:

President - Rocky Doty

Vice President - Allen Brown
Treasure - Bob Combest
Secretary - Lori Hubbard
Tournament Director - Todd Pool
Event Coordinator - Gene Bohannon
Membership & PR - Joe Crawford
Hunt Chairman — Jeff McCoy
Web Chairman — Darlene Mann
Cowpatty Editor - Chuck Hubbard
Range Captain - Art Crawford
Range Captain - Jake Crawford
Range Captain - Kevin Hubbard
Range Captain - Bobby Mann

EMAIL ADDRESS:

rockydoty @skybeammail.com
eabrown4(0 @ charter.net
bcombest@hotmail.com
hubbace @live.com

huntinpool @ msn.com
genebohannon @yahoo.com
jbarchunts @yahoo.com

jeff@acewindowcleaningtx.com

bndmann@aol.com

hubbace @live.com

ahcrawford @sbcglobal.net
ratherbbowhunting @yahoo.com
kevinbhub @hotmail.com
bndmann@aol.com

PHONE:

940-682-1952
817-919-0134
817-773-8743
817-709-7169
817-228-8061
817-201-4369
817-781-1806
817-229-0503
817-433-8123
817-709-7169
817-688-5578
817-781-4797
817-709-3236
817-433-8123

TO CONTACT COWPATTY EDITOR WITH COMMENTS OR ARTICLES YOU
WOULD LIKE PUBLISHED, PLEASE EMAIL US AT
COWTOWNCOWPATTY@LIVE.COM




